
Fall 2025-26 Athletics  
*Tryouts Begin Monday 8/11/25* 
(For specific information - check QR Code) 

 

 
Cheer - Emily Arp (May 19-21, 2025) 
earp@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Cross Country - Natalie Sells 
nsells@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Cross Country - Nick Morley 
nmorley@glenbrook225.org  
Dance - Julie Smith (May 7-9, 2025) 
jsmith@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Field Hockey - Tom Rosenbaum 
trosembaum@glenbrook22.org  
Girls Flag Football - Tom Godbout 
tgodbout@glenbrook225.org  
Football - Dave Schoenwetter 
dschoenwetter@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Golf - Jeff Paek 
jpaek@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Golf - Tom Ceiplik 
tcieplik@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Soccer - Reggie Lara 
rlara@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Swim and Dive - TJ Moran 
tmoran1@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Tennis - Meg Ahlgrim 
mahlgrim@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Volleyball - Kelly Dorn 
kdorn@glenbrook225.org  
 

 
 

Winter 2025-26 Sports 
*Tryouts: see below for each sport* 
(For specific information - check QR Code) 

 

 
Competitive Cheer (10/27) - Emily Arp  
earp@glenbrook225.org  
Competitive Dance (10/27) - Julie Smith 
jsmith@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Basketball (11/3) Scott Nemecek 
snemecek@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Basketball (11/10) - Phil Ralston  
pralston@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Gymnastics (11/10) - Steve Gale 
sgale@glenbrook225.org  
Wrestling (11/10) - Pat Castillo  
pcastillo@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Swim & Dive (11/24) - Keith 
MacDonald 
kmacdonald@glenbrook225.org 
 
 

 

 

Spring 2025-26 Sports 
*Tryouts: see below for each sport* 
(For specific information - check QR Code) 

 
*Indoor Track begins on Jan 19th* 

Boys Track & Field - Jon Novotny  
jnovotny@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Track & Field - Melissa Coughlin 
mcoughlin@glenbrook225.org  
 
Badminton (3/3) - Kelli Nitahara 
knitahara@glenbrook225.org  
Baseball (3/2) - Travis Myers  
tmyers@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Gymnastics (3/2) - Steve Gale 
sgale@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Lacrosse (3/2) - David Wildman 
dwildman@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Lacrosse (3/2) - Nicole Pullano​  
npullano@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Soccer (3/2) - Cassidy Price 
cprice@glenbrook225.org  
Softball (3/2) - Dana Boehmer 
dboehmer@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Tennis (3/2) - Phil Ralston 
pralston@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Volleyball (3/9) - Ann Kotsadam 
akotsadam@glenbrook225.org  
Boys Water Polo (3/2) - Dave Lieberman 
dlieberman@glenbrook225.org  
Girls Water Polo (3/2) - Brian Tomsheck 
btomsheck@glenbrook225.org  
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Summer Camp 
Summer camp information will become 
available in April. 
 
Booster Club  
Please join the GBS Titan 
Booster Club or renew your 
membership to support all 
GBS student athletes for the 
2025-2026 school year! 

The GBS Titan Booster Club, a 501(c)(3) 
non-profit, is dedicated to ensuring 
interscholastic athletics remains an integral part 
of the high-quality education our students 
receive at Glenbrook South High School. 

Our fundraising dollars are used to enhance 
GBS's first-class athletic programs, upgrade our 
athletic facilities and equipment, promote overall 
athletic success, and encourage a positive and 
spirited environment for all student athletes. 

https://www.gbstitanboosterclub.com/page/show
/3056899-register-now  

Tryout & Registration 
Information 

Step 1: Registration - All athletes must be 
registered in PowerSchool through a parent’s 
account. 

1.​ Sign into PowerSchool using your 
Parent Username and Password. 

2.​ On the left menu, click on the Sport 
Survey icon. 

3.​ On the sport selection screen, choose 
the sport you are registering for. 

4.​ Click the Submit button to save your 
selection. 

Step 2: Submit Athletic Physical - All potential 
athletes MUST have a current IHSA Physical 
Form on file in the Athletic Office to try out for 
any sport. 

Need Help? For questions or issues, contact 
Mrs. Ollmert in the Athletics Office at 
sollmert@glenbrook225.org.  

For More Information: 

GBS Athletics  
https://gbs.glenbrook225.org/athletics-1  

(847) 486-4424 

Tom Mietus 
Athletic Director 

tmietus@glenbrook225.org  
 

Courtney Middleton 
Assistant Athletic Director  

cmiddleton@glenbrook225.org  
 

Dave Schoenwetter  
Assistant Athletic Director 

dschoenwetter@glenbrook225.org  
 

Stacy Ollmert 
Executive Assistant, Athletics 
sollmert@glenbrook225.org  

 
Tony Catsaros 

Head Athletic Trainer 
acatsaros@glenbrook225.org  

 
Tim Mizdrak 

Athletic Trainer 
tmizdrak@glenbrook225.org  

 
Megan Shipp 
Athletic Trainer 

mshipp@glenbrook225.org  

 

GBS Athletics 
T.I.T.A.N.S. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Follow Us 
@gbs_athletics 
@TitanBoosters 
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